
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Administrative Office 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Danette Tealer 

Telephone Number 387-5420 

 
 

Contractor  California Complete Count Census 
2020 

Contractor Representative Quintilia Avila 

Telephone Number (916) 208-2797 

Contract Term Upon execution by both parties 
through December 31, 2020 

Original Contract Amount $1,482,128 

Amendment Amount $383,495 

Total Contract Amount $1,865,623 

Cost Center 1100002661 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1 to outreach revenue agreement (Agreement No. CCC-18-20029, or 
County Contract No. 19-0194) with the California Complete Count Census 2020 
amends the original agreement to provide marketing and outreach services on behalf 
of the State of California for the 2020 United States Census by: increasing the contract 
amount by $383,495 to a total contract amount of $1,865,623; modifying agreement 
language; and adding additional contractor responsibilities and requirements.  

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Penny Alexander-Kelley, Chief Assistant County 
Counsel 

      

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-0194 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


